
 
 
 

The  following  documentation  is  an  electronically‐
submitted  vendor  response  to  an  advertised 
solicitation  from  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing 
Bulletin  within  the  Vendor  Self‐Service  portal  at 
wvOASIS.gov.  As part of the State of West Virginia’s 
procurement  process,  and  to  maintain  the 
transparency  of  the  bid‐opening  process,  this 
documentation  submitted  online  is  publicly  posted 
by  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing  Division  at 
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses 
to  this  solicitation  submitted  to  the  Purchasing 
Division in hard copy format. 
 





Date Printed: Jun 30, 2022 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 1061144

Solicitation Description: EBAr70136 NETWORK SWITCHES

Proc Type: Central Master Agreement

Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version

2022-06-30 13:30 SR 0439 ESR06302200000008187 1

VENDOR

VS0000009159
AITA CONSULTING SERVICES INC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0439 EBA2200000007

Total Bid: 95986.58999999999650754034519195556640625Response Date: 2022-06-30 Response Time: 12:06:09

Comments:  

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Toby L Welch
(304) 558-8802
toby.l.welch@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE
All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation
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Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 NetGear modular network switch or equal 3.00000 EA 4990.540000 14971.62

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments: XSM4396K0-10000S -- M4300-96X MODULAR MANAGED PERP SWITCH EMPTY VERSION XSM4396K0

Extended Description:
XSM4396KO-10000S or equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2 NetGear 8 port module 1G/2.5G/5G/10Gbase-

T or equal
24.00000 EA 847.640000 20343.36

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments: APM408C-10000S -- 8X100M 1G 2.5G 5G 10GBASE-T CPNT PORT CARD APM408C

Extended Description:
APM408C or equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3 NetGear 8 port module 1G/2.5G/5G/10Gbase-

T with PoE+ or equa
12.00000 EA 941.820000 11301.84

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments: APM408P-10000S -- 8X100M 1G 2.5G 5G 10GBASE-T CPNT POE+ PORT CARD APM408P

Extended Description:
APM408P or equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4 NetGear 2 port module 40GBase-X QSFP+ 

(Fiber) or equal
6.00000 EA 508.610000 3051.66

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments: APM402XL-10000S -- 2X40GBASE-X QSFP+ PORT CARD CTLR APM402XL

Extended Description:
APM402XL or equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5 NetGear QSFP+ 40GbE Transceiver Module 

or Equal
12.00000 EA 226.040000 2712.48

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments: AXLM762-10000S -- 40GBASE-LR4 SMF DUPLEX LC QSFP+PERP TRANSCEIVER

Extended Description:
AXLM762 or equal
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Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
6 NetGear 8 port 10GBase-X SFP+ (Fiber) 

Module or equal
3.00000 EA 508.610000 1525.83

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments: APM408F-10000S -- 8X1G 10GBASE-X SFP+ PORT CARD CTLR APM408F

Extended Description:
APM408F or equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
7 NetGear SFP+ 10GbE Transceiver Module or 

equal
24.00000 EA 724.390000 17385.36

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments: AXM762-10000S -- 10GE LR SFP+ MODULE CPNT

Extended Description:
AXM762 or equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
8 NetGear Modular Power supply of Equal 6.00000 EA 446.700000 2680.20

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments: APS600W-100NES -- 600W POWER SUPPLY UNIT APS600W PWR

Extended Description:
APS600W or equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
9 Netgear  24 port 1Gb PoE+, 2 port 10GBase-

T, and 2 port 10GB
8.00000 EA 2099.790000 16798.32

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments: GSM4328PB-100NES -- M4300-28G-POE+ MANAGED SWITCH PERP WITH 1000W PSU

Extended Description:
GSM4328PB-100NES or equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
10 NetGear Modular Power supply or Equal 8.00000 EA 651.990000 5215.92

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments: APS1000W-100NES -- PROSAFE POWER MODULE FOR CPNT RPS4000

Extended Description:
APS1000W or equal



VS0000009159

AITA Consulting Services, Inc

825 Georges Rd, 3rd Floor, North Brunswick, NJ – 08902.

825 Georges Rd, 3rd Floor,

North Brunswick

NJ U.S 08902

Kevin Kumar

(732) 658-4594

20-4246891 06/30/2022



$4,990.54 $14,971.62

Netgear

Netgear

$847.64 $20,343.36



Netgear

Netgear

$941.82 $11,301.84

$508.61 $3,051.66



Netgear

Netgear

$226.04 $2,712.48

$508.61 $1,525.83



Netgear

Netgear

$724.39 $17,385.36

$446.70 $2,680.20



Netgear

Netgear

$2,099.79 $16,798.32

$651.99 $5,215.92











































Kevin Kumar   Sales Manager

Kevin Kumar     Sales Manager

825 Georges Rd, 3rd Floor, North Brunswick, NJ – 08902.

(732) 658-4594

kevin@aitacs.com

AITA Consulting Services, Inc

Michael A    Accounts Manager & Inside Sales

Michael A    Accounts Manager & Inside Sales

(732) 658-5164

michael@aitacs.com



AITA Consulting Services, Inc

06/30/2022























Kevin Kumar

(732) 658-4594

(732) 960-6819
kevin@aitacs.com



$4,990.54         $14,971.62

$4,990.54        $14,971.62

$941.82         $11,301.84

$508.61          $3,051.66

$226.04          $2,712.48

$508.61            $1,525.83

$508.61          $1,525.83

$508.61             $1,525.83

$2,099.79           $16,798.32

$651.99             $5,215.92



Exhibit A, Pricing Page
EBAr71036, Modular, Stackable Network Switches

Item Description Part Number Brand Vendor Providing Part Number Vendor Bidding
Unit of 

Measure
Req. Qty. Unit Cost Extended Cost

1
NetGear modular 
network switch or 

equal

XSM4396KO-10000S 
or equal

each 3 $4,990.54 $14,971.62

2
NetGear 8 port module 
1G/2.5G/5G/10Gbase-T 

or equal
APM408C or equal each 24 $847.64 $20,343.36

3
NetGear 8 port module 
1G/2.5G/5G/10Gbase-T 

with PoE+ or equal
APM408P or equal each 12 $941.82 $11,301.84

4
NetGear 2 port module 

40GBase-X QSFP+ 
(Fiber) or equal

APM402XL or equal each 6 $508.61 $3,051.66

5
NetGear QSFP+ 40GbE 
Transceiver Module or 

Equal
AXLM762 or equal each 12 $226.04 $2,712.48

6
NetGear 8 port 

10GBase-X SFP+ (Fiber) 
Module or equal

APM408F or equal each 3 $508.61 $1,525.83

7
NetGear SFP+ 10GbE 

Transceiver Module or 
equal

AXM762 or equal each 24 $724.39 $17,385.36

8
NetGear Modular 

Power supply of Equal
APS600W or equal each 6 $446.70 $2,680.20

9

Netgear  24 port 1Gb 
PoE+, 2 port 10GBase-
T, and 2 port 10GBase-
X managed switch or 

equal

GSM4328PB-
100NES or equal

each 8 $2,099.79 $16,798.32

10
NetGear Modular 

Power supply or Equal
APS1000W or equal each 8 $651.99 $5,215.92

Total Bid Amount: $95,986.59
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Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Centralized Request for Quote

Info Technology

Proc Folder: 1061144 Reason for Modification:
Doc Description: EBAr70136 NETWORK SWITCHES  

Proc Type: Central Master Agreement

Date Issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version

2022-06-15 2022-06-30     13:30 CRFQ     0439     EBA2200000007 1

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON          WV     25305

US

VENDOR

Vendor Customer Code:

Vendor Name :

Address :

Street :

City :

State : Country : Zip :

Principal Contact :

Vendor Contact Phone: Extension:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Toby L Welch
(304) 558-8802
toby.l.welch@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

VS0000009159

AITA Consulting Services, Inc

825 Georges Rd, 3rd Floor, North Brunswick, NJ – 08902.

825 Georges Rd, 3rd Floor,

North Brunswick

NJ U.S 08902

Kevin Kumar

(732) 658-4594

20-4246891 06/30/2022
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ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
The West Virginia Purchasing Division is soliciting bids on behalf of WV Educational Broadcasting Authority(WVEBA) to establish 
an open-end contract for modular, stackable network ethernet switches that must be compatible with the current environment as 
outlined per the attached specifications, terms and conditions attached herein and labeled as bid documents.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

EDUCATIONAL 
BROADCASTING

EDUCATIONAL 
BROADCASTING

124 INDUSTRIAL PARK RD 600 CAPITOL ST

  

BEAVER WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
1 NetGear modular network switch or equal 3.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612    

Extended Description:
XSM4396KO-10000S or equal

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

EDUCATIONAL 
BROADCASTING

EDUCATIONAL 
BROADCASTING

124 INDUSTRIAL PARK RD 600 CAPITOL ST

  

BEAVER WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
2 NetGear 8 port module 1G/2.5G/5G/10Gbase-T 

or equal
24.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612    

Extended Description:
APM408C or equal

Netgear

Netgear

$4,990.54 $14,971.62

$847.64               $20,343.36
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INVOICE TO SHIP TO

EDUCATIONAL 
BROADCASTING

EDUCATIONAL 
BROADCASTING

124 INDUSTRIAL PARK RD 600 CAPITOL ST

  

BEAVER WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
3 NetGear 8 port module 1G/2.5G/5G/10Gbase-T 

with PoE+ or equa
12.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612    

Extended Description:
APM408P or equal

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

EDUCATIONAL 
BROADCASTING

EDUCATIONAL 
BROADCASTING

124 INDUSTRIAL PARK RD 600 CAPITOL ST

  

BEAVER WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
4 NetGear 2 port module 40GBase-X QSFP+ 

(Fiber) or equal
6.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612    

Extended Description:
APM402XL or equal

Netgear

Netgear

$941.82                $11,301.84

$508.61                $3,051.66
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INVOICE TO SHIP TO

EDUCATIONAL 
BROADCASTING

EDUCATIONAL 
BROADCASTING

124 INDUSTRIAL PARK RD 600 CAPITOL ST

  

BEAVER WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
5 NetGear QSFP+ 40GbE Transceiver Module or 

Equal
12.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612    

Extended Description:
AXLM762 or equal

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

EDUCATIONAL 
BROADCASTING

EDUCATIONAL 
BROADCASTING

124 INDUSTRIAL PARK RD 600 CAPITOL ST

  

BEAVER WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
6 NetGear 8 port 10GBase-X SFP+ (Fiber) 

Module or equal
3.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612    

Extended Description:
APM408F or equal

Netgear

Netgear

$226.04                 $2,712.48

$508.61                $1,525.83
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INVOICE TO SHIP TO

EDUCATIONAL 
BROADCASTING

EDUCATIONAL 
BROADCASTING

124 INDUSTRIAL PARK RD 600 CAPITOL ST

  

BEAVER WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
7 NetGear SFP+ 10GbE Transceiver Module or 

equal
24.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612    

Extended Description:
AXM762 or equal

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

EDUCATIONAL 
BROADCASTING

EDUCATIONAL 
BROADCASTING

124 INDUSTRIAL PARK RD 600 CAPITOL ST

  

BEAVER WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
8 NetGear Modular Power supply of Equal 6.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612    

Extended Description:
APS600W or equal

Netgear

Netgear

$724.39                $17,385.36

$446.70                $2,680.20
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INVOICE TO SHIP TO

EDUCATIONAL 
BROADCASTING

EDUCATIONAL 
BROADCASTING

124 INDUSTRIAL PARK RD 600 CAPITOL ST

  

BEAVER WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
9 Netgear  24 port 1Gb PoE+, 2 port 10GBase-T, 

and 2 port 10GB
8.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612    

Extended Description:
GSM4328PB-100NES or equal

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

EDUCATIONAL 
BROADCASTING

EDUCATIONAL 
BROADCASTING

124 INDUSTRIAL PARK RD 600 CAPITOL ST

  

BEAVER WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
10 NetGear Modular Power supply or Equal 8.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612    

Extended Description:
APS1000W or equal

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
Line Event Event Date
1 Questions are due by 4:00 p.m. 2022-06-23

Netgear

Netgear

$2,099.79         $16,798.32

$651.99                  $5,215.92
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EBA2200000007 Final EBAr70136 NETWORK SWITCHES



 

Date:06/30/2022

WOSB M/WBE SBE ISO 9001
FEIN: 20-4246891 DUNS: 025425934 CAGE: 5A1Z3 SAM Registered

AITA Quote#: MAQ0345 RFQ#: CRFQ-0439-EBA2200000007-1

To
Toby L  Welch
Purchasing Officer
WV EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING
AUTHORITY
Phone: (304) 558-8802
Email: toby.l.welch@wv.gov

From
Michael A
Sales Executive
Phone: (908) 818-1239
Fax: (732) 960-6819
Email: michael@aitacs.com

Sno Part# Description Qty Unit Price Ext Price
1 XSM4396K0-

10000S
M4300-96X MODULAR MANAGED
PERP SWITCH EMPTY VERSION
XSM4396K0

3 $4,990.54 $14,971.62

2 APM408C-
10000S

8X100M 1G 2.5G 5G 10GBASE-T CPNT
PORT CARD APM408C

24 $847.64 $20,343.36

3 APM408P-
10000S

8X100M 1G 2.5G 5G 10GBASE-T CPNT
POE+ PORT CARD APM408P

12 $941.82 $11,301.84

4 APM402XL-
10000S

2X40GBASE-X QSFP+ PORT CARD
CTLR APM402XL

6 $508.61 $3,051.66

5 AXLM762-
10000S

40GBASE-LR4 SMF DUPLEX LC
QSFP+PERP TRANSCEIVER

12 $226.04 $2,712.48

6 APM408F-
10000S

8X1G 10GBASE-X SFP+ PORT CARD
CTLR APM408F

3 $508.61 $1,525.83

7 AXM762-
10000S

10GE LR SFP+ MODULE CPNT 24 $724.39 $17,385.36

8 APS600W-
100NES

600W POWER SUPPLY UNIT APS600W
PWR

6 $446.70 $2,680.20

9 GSM4328PB-
100NES

M4300-28G-POE+ MANAGED SWITCH
PERP WITH 1000W PSU

8 $2,099.79 $16,798.32

10 APS1000W-
100NES

PROSAFE POWER MODULE FOR CPNT
RPS4000

8 $651.99 $5,215.92

Sub Total $95,986.59
Tax $0.00

Total $95,986.59

Comments
FOB - Destination.•
Payment terms are Net 30.•
Estimated delivery is within 30 business days ARO.•
Standard manufacturer warranty.•
Quote Validity - 07/22/2022•

If you have any questions, or need any changes in the configuration, please contact me.

Thanks,



Michael A
Sales Executive
Phone: (908) 818-1239
Fax: (732) 960-6819
Email: michael@aitacs.com || Website: www.aitatechnologies.com



Netgear M4300 96G Managed Switch -Empty; No 
Modules or PSU - Manageable - 3 Layer Supported - 

Modular - 2U High - Rack-mountable - Lifetime 
Limited Warranty SWITCH EMPTY VERSION 

XSM4396K0 
PN: XSM4396K0-10000S 

 

Description 
Netgear M4300 96G Managed Switch -Empty; No Modules or PSU - Manageable - 3 Layer 
Supported - Modular - 2U High - Rack-mountable - Lifetime Limited Warranty SWITCH 
EMPTY VERSION XSM4396K0 

The NETGEAR M4300-96X is a modular switch supporting up to 96-port 10G, 24-port 40G, or 
a combination. The M4300 family provides world-class Layer 3 services for server and 



storage interconnect, mid-enterprise edge and SMB core. SDVoE-Ready, M4300 switches 
streamline AV-over-IP deployments with Zero Touch multicast. 
Features 

 12 empty slots in 2RU for 8x10G or 2x40G port expansion cards (no PSU) 
 1.92Tbps non-blocking fabric for 96x10G or 24x40G or a combination 
 Innovative ""Spine and Leaf"" 1G/10G/40G mixed stacking with NSF 
 Zero Touch AV-over-IP with pre-configured L2 Multicast (SDVoE-ready) 
 Advanced Layer 2/Layer 3/and Layer 4/feature set-no license required 
 ProSAFE LIFETIME Limited Warranty/NBD Replacement/Online support 

Technical Specs 
Interfaces/Ports   

Modular Yes 
Management & Protocols   

Manageable Yes 
Miscellaneous   

Country of Origin China 
General Information   

Product Type Switch Chassis 
Manufacturer Part Number XSM4396K0-10000S 
Manufacturer Website Address http://www.netgear.com 
Manufacturer Netgear, Inc 
Product Model M4300-96X 
Product Name M4300-96X Switch Chassis 
Product Series M4300 
Brand Name Netgear 

Network & Communication   
Layer Supported 3 

Media & Performance   
Network Technology 10GBase-X 
Ethernet Technology 10 Gigabit Ethernet 

Power Description   
Power Source Power Supply 
Redundant Power Supply Supported Yes 

Physical Characteristics   
Weight (Approximate) 35.27 lb 
Form Factor Rack-mountable 
Height 3.5" 
Width 21.1" 
Depth 17.3" 
Compatible Rack Unit 2U 



Netgear 8x100M/1G/2.5G/5G/10GBASE-T Port Card - 
For Data Networking - 8 x RJ-45 10GBase-T LAN - 

Twisted Pair10 Gigabit Ethernet - 10GBase-T PORT 
CARD APM408C 

PN: APM408C-10000S 

 

Description 
Netgear 8x100M/1G/2.5G/5G/10GBASE-T Port Card - For Data Networking - 8 x RJ-45 
10GBase-T LAN - Twisted Pair10 Gigabit Ethernet - 10GBase-T PORT CARD APM408C 
Features 

 Port card with 8-port 100M/1G/2.5G/5G/10GBASE-T (copper RJ45) 
 Fits into one front slot of M4300-96X Modular Managed Switch 
 M4300-96X offer 12 slots in 2RU for 8x10G or 2x40G port cards 
 Multi-Gigabit 2.5G and 5G up to 100 meters on CAT5E or CAT6 



 Adds 8 ports of 10 Gigabit Copper (10GBASE-T) RJ-45 
 ProSAFE LIFETIME Limited Warranty/NBD Replacement/Online Support 

Technical Specs 
Physical Characteristics   

Weight (Approximate) 0.81 lb 
Technical Information   

Application/Usage Data Networking 
General Information   

Product Type Expansion Module 
Manufacturer Part Number APM408C-10000S 
Manufacturer Website Address http://www.netgear.com 
Manufacturer Netgear, Inc 
Product Model APM408C 
Product Name 8x100M/1G/2.5G/5G/10GBASE-T Port Card 
Brand Name Netgear 

Miscellaneous   
Compatibility Netgear M4300-96X Stackable and Modular 

Managed Switch 
Country of Origin China 

Media & Performance   
Network Technology 10GBase-T 
Ethernet Technology 10 Gigabit Ethernet 
Media Type Supported Twisted Pair 

Interfaces/Ports   
Interfaces/Ports Details 8 x RJ-45 10GBase-T LAN 
Connector Type RJ-45 

RJ-45 
Total Number of Ports 8 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Netgear 8x100M/1G/2.5G/5G/10GBASE-T PoE+ Port 
Card - For Data Networking - 8 x RJ-45 10GBase-T LAN 

- Twisted Pair10 Gigabit Ethernet - 10GBase-T POE+ 
PORT CARD APM408P 

PN: APM408P-10000S 

 

 

Description 
Netgear 8x100M/1G/2.5G/5G/10GBASE-T PoE+ Port Card - For Data Networking - 8 x RJ-45 
10GBase-T LAN - Twisted Pair10 Gigabit Ethernet - 10GBase-T POE+ PORT CARD APM408P 
Features 

 Port card with 8-port 100M/1G/2.5G/5G/10GBASE-T PoE+ 
 Fits into one front slot of M4300-96X Modular Managed Switch 
 M4300-96X offer 12 slots in 2RU for 8x10G or 2x40G port cards 



 PoE is supported up to 48 x 10G PoE+ 30W per system (first 6 slots) 
 1440 W PoE Budget with 2 x APS1200W shared PSUs 
 ProSAFE LIFETIME Limited Warranty/NBD Replacement/Online Support 

Technical Specs 
Physical Characteristics   

Weight (Approximate) 0.95 lb 
Technical Information   

Application/Usage Data Networking 
General Information   

Product Type Expansion Module 
Manufacturer Part Number APM408P-10000S 
Manufacturer Website Address http://www.netgear.com 
Manufacturer Netgear, Inc 
Product Model APM408P 
Product Name 8x100M/1G/2.5G/5G/10GBASE-T PoE+ 

Port Card 
Brand Name Netgear 

Miscellaneous   
Compatibility Netgear M4300-96X Stackable and 

Modular Managed Switch 
Country of Origin China 

Media & Performance   
Network Technology 10GBase-T 
Ethernet Technology 10 Gigabit Ethernet 
Media Type Supported Twisted Pair 

Interfaces/Ports   
Interfaces/Ports Details 8 x RJ-45 10GBase-T LAN 
Connector Type RJ-45 

RJ-45 
Total Number of Ports 8 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Netgear 2x40G QSFP+ Port Card - For Data 
Networking, Optical NetworkOptical Fiber40 Gigabit 

Ethernet - 40GBase-X2 x Expansion Slots - QSFP+ 
APM402XL 

PN: APM402XL-10000S 

 

Description 
Netgear 2x40G QSFP+ Port Card - For Data Networking, Optical NetworkOptical Fiber40 
Gigabit Ethernet - 40GBase-X2 x Expansion Slots - QSFP+ APM402XL 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Technical Specs 
Physical Characteristics   

Weight (Approximate) 0.66 lb 
I/O Expansions   

Expansion Slot Type QSFP+ 
Number of Total Expansion Slots 2 

General Information   
Product Type Expansion Module 
Manufacturer Part Number APM402XL-10000S 
Manufacturer Website Address http://www.netgear.com 
Manufacturer Netgear, Inc 
Product Model APM402XL 
Product Name 2x40G QSFP+ Port Card 
Brand Name Netgear 

Miscellaneous   
Compatibility Netgear M4300-96X Stackable and 

Modular Managed Switch 
Country of Origin China 

Technical Information   
Application/Usage Data Networking 

Optical Network 
Media & Performance   

Network Technology 40GBase-X 
Ethernet Technology 40 Gigabit Ethernet 
Media Type Supported Optical Fiber 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Netgear 40GBASE-LR4 SMF Duplex LC QSFP+ 
Transceiver (AXLM762) - For Data Networking, Optical 

Network - 1 x LC Duplex 40GBase-LR4 Network - 
Optical Fiber - 9/125 µm - Single-mode - 40 Gigabit 

Ethernet - 40GBase-LR4 TRANSCEIVER 
PN: AXLM762-10000S 

 

Description 

Netgear 40GBASE-LR4 SMF Duplex LC QSFP+ Transceiver (AXLM762) - For Data Networking, 
Optical Network - 1 x LC Duplex 40GBase-LR4 Network - Optical Fiber - 9/125 µm - Single-
mode - 40 Gigabit Ethernet - 40GBase-LR4 TRANSCEIVER 

The NETGEAR 40GBASE-LR4 SMF Duplex LC QSFP+ Transceiver (AXLM762) is compatible 
with select Managed Switches such as M4500-32C (CSM4532), M4500-48XF8C (XSM4556) 
and M4300-96X (APM402XL port cards). With its LC connector, the AXLM762 can drive 40 
Gigabit Ethernet across 1 standard duplex SMF link (9/125µm) up to 10 kilometers or 6.2 
miles. 
 



Technical Specs 
Physical Characteristics   

Weight (Approximate) 0.11 lb 
Miscellaneous   

Compatibility Netgear Managed Switches: 
M4500-32C 
M4500-48XF8C 
M4300-96X 

Country of Origin China 
Technical Information   

Application/Usage Optical Network 
Data Networking 

Media & Performance   
Network Technology 40GBase-LR4 
Fiber Optic Cable Standard 9/125 µm 
Ethernet Technology 40 Gigabit Ethernet 
Media Type Supported Optical Fiber 
Fiber Mode Supported Single-mode 

Interfaces/Ports   
Interfaces/Ports Details 1 x LC Duplex 40GBase-LR4 Network 
Connector Type LC 

LC 
Total Number of Ports 1 

General Information   
Product Type QSFP+ 
Manufacturer Website Address http://www.netgear.com 
Manufacturer Netgear, Inc 
Product Model AXLM762-10000S 
Product Name 40GBASE-LR4 SMF Duplex LC QSFP+ 

Transceiver (AXLM762) 
Brand Name Netgear 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Netgear 8x1G/10G SFP+ Port Card - For Data 
Networking, Optical NetworkOptical Fiber10 Gigabit 

Ethernet - 10GBase-X8 x Expansion Slots - SFP+ 
APM408F 

PN: APM408F-10000S 

 

Description 
Netgear 8x1G/10G SFP+ Port Card - For Data Networking, Optical NetworkOptical Fiber10 
Gigabit Ethernet - 10GBase-X8 x Expansion Slots - SFP+ APM408F 
Features 

 Port card with 8-port 1G/10GBASE-X SFP+ (fiber) 
 Fits into one front slot of M4300-96X Modular Managed Switch 
 M4300-96X offer 12 slots in 2RU for 8x10G or 2x40G port cards 
 Supports 1 Gigabit speed (1 Gigabit SFP transceivers) 



 APM408F allows hot plug swap with same APM408F model 
 ProSAFE LIFETIME Limited Warranty/NBD Replacement/Online support 

Technical Specs 
Physical Characteristics   

Weight (Approximate) 0.67 lb 
I/O Expansions   

Expansion Slot Type SFP+ 
Number of Total Expansion Slots 8 

General Information   
Product Type Expansion Module 
Manufacturer Part Number APM408F-10000S 
Manufacturer Website Address http://www.netgear.com 
Manufacturer Netgear, Inc 
Product Model APM408F 
Product Name 8x1G/10G SFP+ Port Card 
Brand Name Netgear 

Miscellaneous   
Compatibility Netgear M4300-96X Stackable and 

Modular Managed Switch 
Country of Origin China 

Technical Information   
Application/Usage Data Networking 

Optical Network 
Media & Performance   

Network Technology 10GBase-X 
Ethernet Technology 10 Gigabit Ethernet 
Media Type Supported Optical Fiber 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Netgear ProSafe AXM762 10GBASE-LR SFP+ - 1 x 
10GBase-LR10 

PN: AXM762-10000S 

 

 

Description 
Netgear ProSafe AXM762 10GBASE-LR SFP+ - 1 x 10GBase-LR10 
 

Technical Specs 
Miscellaneous   

Compatibility ProSafe GSM7352S Gigabit Layer 3 
Stackable Switch 

General Information   
Product Type XFP 
Manufacturer Part Number AXM762-10000S 
Manufacturer Website Address 

http://www.netgear.com 
Manufacturer Netgear, Inc 
Product Model AXM762 
Product Name ProSafe AXM762 10GBASE-LR SFP+ 

Product Line ProSafe 
Brand Name Netgear 

Technical Information   
Application/Usage Data Networking 



Interfaces/Ports   
Interfaces/Ports Details 1 x 10GBase-LR 
Total Number of Ports 1 

Media & Performance   
Network Technology 10GBase-LR 
Maximum Data Transfer Rate 10 
Ethernet Technology 10 Gigabit Ethernet 
Media Type Supported Optical Fiber 
Fiber Mode Supported Single-mode 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Netgear Power Supply - 120 V AC, 230 V AC Input - 
600 W 

PN: APS600W-100NES 

 

Description 
Netgear Power Supply - 120 V AC, 230 V AC Input - 600 W 

Compatible with M4300-96X models (XSM4396K0, XSM4396K1). The NETGEAR M4300-96X 
is a 2RU modular switch that comes either empty or pre-populated with 48 SFP+ ports and 
supporting up to 96-port 10GBASE-T copper (RJ-45) with first 48 ports capable of PoE+, 96-
port 10GBASE-X fiber (SFP+), 24-port 40GBASE-X fiber (QSFP+), or a combination. The 
M4300 family provides world-class services for server and storage interconnect, mid-
enterprise edge and SMB core. SDVoE-Ready, M4300 switches streamline AV-over-IP 
deployments with Zero Touch multicast. Layer 3 feature set includes static, policy-based and 
dynamic routing as standard. M4300-96X is backed by NETGEAR ProSAFE Lifetime Limited 
Warranty and 24/7 support including lifetime chat. 
Features 



 1 Power supply unit for M4300-96X (non-PoE applications 
 C14 connector for 110V-240V AC power input 
 Up to 600 W output power at 110/220V AC in 
 Two slots available in M4300-96X for PSU units 
 1084 W PoE Budget with APS600W + APS1200W shared PSUs 
 Backed by a NETGEAR limited 5-year Hardware Warranty 

Technical Specs 
Miscellaneous   

Country of Origin China 
Power Description   

Input Voltage 230 V AC 
120 V AC 
230 V AC 
120 V AC 

Output Power 600 W 
General Information   

Product Type Power Supply 
Manufacturer Part Number APS600W-100NES 
Manufacturer Website Address 

http://www.netgear.com 
Manufacturer Netgear, Inc 
Product Name Power Supply 
Brand Name Netgear 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Netgear M4300 24x1G PoE+ Stackable Managed 
Switch with 2x10GBASE-T and 2xSFP+ (1000W PSU) - 
26 Ports - Manageable - Gigabit Ethernet, 10 Gigabit 

Ethernet - 10GBase-T, 1000Base-T, 10GBase-X - 3 
Layer Supported - Modular - Optical Fiber, Twisted 
Pair - 1U High - Rack-mountable WITH 1000W PSU 

PN: GSM4328PB-100NES 

 

Description 
Netgear M4300 24x1G PoE+ Stackable Managed Switch with 2x10GBASE-T and 2xSFP+ 
(1000W PSU) - 26 Ports - Manageable - Gigabit Ethernet, 10 Gigabit Ethernet - 10GBase-T, 
1000Base-T, 10GBase-X - 3 Layer Supported - Modular - Optical Fiber, Twisted Pair - 1U High 
- Rack-mountable WITH 1000W PSU 

The NETGEAR M4300 Stackable Switch Series delivers L2/L3/L4 and IPv4/IPv6 cost-effective 
services for mid-enterprise edge with full PoE+ and SMB core deployments with unrivalled 
ease of use: 10 Gigabit models can seamlessly stack with 1 Gigabit models within the series, 
enabling spine and leaf line-rate stacking topologies. Non-stop forwarding (NSF) virtual 
chassis architectures provide advanced High Availability (HA) with hitless failover across the 
stack. Dual redundant, modular power supplies equipping full width models contribute to 
business continuity management. Layer 3 feature set includes static, dynamic and policy-
based routing - as standard. Perfect for wireless access, unified communications and IP 



video, the NETGEAR M4300 Switch Series is also ready for the future, with Software-defined 
Network (SDN) and OpenFlow 1.3 enabled for your network. 

Best-in-class stacking 
 

 M4300 is flexible enough for mixed stacking between 10 Gigabit and 1 Gigabit 
models, using any 10G port with any media type (RJ45, SFP+, DAC cables) 

 High-availability is another key differentiator for stackable solutions: in case of a 
master switch failure, NSF and hitless failover ensure the standby switch takes over 
while forwarding plane continues to forward traffic on the operational stack 
members without any service interruption 

Higher flexibility 
 

 Two half-width M4300 switches can be paired in a single rack space for redundant 
Top of Rack installations with Auto-iSCSI prioritization 

 10 Gigabit ports are all independent and 1G backward compatible for progressive 
transition to 10G speeds 

Lower complexity 
 

 Entire feature set including L2 switching (multi-tiered access control) and L3 routing 
(static, RIP, OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR) is available without license 

 DHCP/BootP innovative auto-installation including firmware and configuration file 
upload automation 

Investment protection 
 

 Line-rate spine and leaf stacking topologies offer multiple possibilities in server 
rooms, in branch collapsed cores or at the edge of growing networks 

 Even if an organization is not ready for SDN, OpenFlow support offers future-ready 
design for maximum investment protection 

Secure services 
 



 With successive tiering, the Authentication Manager allows for authentication 
methods per port for a tiered authentication based on configured time-outs 

 With BYOD, tiered Dot1x -> MAB -> Captive Portal authentication is powerful and 
simple to implement with strict policies 

Industry standard management 
 

 Industry standard command line interface (CLI), functional NETGEAR web interface 
(GUI), SNMP, sFlow and RSPAN 

 Single-pane-of-glass NMS300 management platform with centralized firmware 
updates and mass-configuration support 

Industry leading warranty 
 

 NETGEAR M4300 series is covered under NETGEAR ProSafe Lifetime Hardware 
Warranty 

 90 days of Technical Support via phone and email, Lifetime Technical Support 
through online chat and Lifetime Next Business Day hardware replacement 

Technical Specs 
Management & Protocols   

Manageable Yes 
Miscellaneous   

Country of Origin China 
Network & Communication   

Layer Supported 3 
Physical Characteristics   

Form Factor Rack-mountable 
Compatible Rack Unit 1U 

Power Description   
Power Source Power Supply 
Redundant Power Supply Supported Yes 

General Information   
Product Type Layer 3 Switch 
Manufacturer Part Number GSM4328PB-100NES 
Manufacturer Website Address http://www.netgear.com 
Manufacturer Netgear, Inc 
Product Model M4300-28G-PoE+ (GSM4328PB) 



Product Name 24x1G PoE+ Stackable Managed Switch 
with 2x10GBASE-T and 2xSFP+ (1000W 
PSU) 

Product Line ProSafe 
Product Series M4300 
Brand Name Netgear 

I/O Expansions   
Expansion Slot Type SFP+ 
Number of Total Expansion Slots 2 
Number of SFP+ Slots 2 

Interfaces/Ports   
Modular Yes 
Stack Port Yes 
Total Number of Network Ports 26 
Port/Expansion Slot Details 2 x 10 Gigabit Ethernet Network 

2 x 10 Gigabit Ethernet Expansion Slot 
24 x Gigabit Ethernet Network 

Media & Performance   
Network Technology 1000Base-T 

10GBase-T 
10GBase-X 

Ethernet Technology Gigabit Ethernet 
10 Gigabit Ethernet 

Media Type Supported Twisted Pair 
Optical Fiber 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Netgear Power Module for RPS4000 RPS4000 
PN: APS1000W-100NES 

 

Description 
Netgear Power Module for RPS4000 RPS4000 
 

Technical Specs 
Miscellaneous   

Compatibility Netgear RPS4000 Power 
Supply 

General Information   
Product Type Power Module 
Manufacturer Part Number APS1000W-100NES 
Manufacturer Website 
Address http://www.netgear.com 
Manufacturer Netgear, Inc 
Product Model APS1000W 
Product Name Power Module for RPS4000 
Brand Name Netgear 
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